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Phanrang, June 9, 1999. 

To : Ba KHUC MINH THd 

Falls Church V A 22043 

Ref: Family Reunification Application. 

Application: Btn THJ Nd, (Other name: Miss LAI). Bom on January 16, 1949, at Vinh Di'em, Vinh Hiep, 
Vinh Xudng, Khanh Hoa. 
My husband NGUYEN CAO KHAI, BORN ON December 30, 1948 at Kinh Dinh, Phan Rang, Ninh Thuan. 
Military ID # 68/405963. In 1967, we had the ODP IV 209107 (Attached Joint Voluntary Agency US.ODP). 

I would like to apply for Family Reunification and explain my family situation as follows: 
We have applied for Immigration with ODP office of US Embassy in Bangkok for almost over 16 years to 

come to reside in USA as refugee due to these following reasons: 
I, myself had been: 

Before 1975, I had been working for the USAF (Seventh Air Force at Phanrang Air Base APO 96321) 5 
years: 
* From April, 1965 - 1966, I had served at 1M Club of 101 ,I Air Borne (APO 96321) 

- My position: Cashier - My Supervisor: Sergeant Williams. 

* From 1966 - 1967, I had served at NCO Club of 101 s1 Air Borne. 

- My position: Cashier. - My Supervisor: Master Sergeant JINKINS. 
* From 1967 - 1968, I transferred to PX of 10isi Air Borne (APO 96321) 

- My position: Self Clerk. - My Supervisor: Master Sergeant YOUNG. 
* From 1968 - Otc, 1970, I had served at the Exchange Office of 101 sl Air Borne (APO 96321). 

- My position: Accounting Clerk (VaS 6). - My Supervisor: Master Sergeant CLYDE D. MOTT and 

Master Sergeant ANDERSON. . 
Capt ANDERSON (USAF) : Chief of Viet Nam Regional Exchange Office 101 sl Air Borne and PX Air 
Force. 
Until 1968, I had selected study the Accounting course at NGUYEN HUE SAIGON TAX by American 
teacher. I received the Certificate of Accounting-Supervisor. 
An Employee of USAF and Military in VietNam over 5 years. (Please see the attached document, from 
Mr William D. Bassman to Prove the serving time of the US Military). 

And my husband, he also was: 
A former Military officer in the Vietnamese Army of Vietnam befor 1975. 
An Employee of US Company over two years 1966 1968 at Phanrang Air Base (Please see attached 

document) 
Served for the 17 ili SOS "Shadow" Squadron USAF at Air Base or Thap Cham APO 96321 over two 
years 1969 - 1971. He was granted : 1) A Certificate of Basic English language. 2) A Certificate of 
Flight Wing over 100 combat missions. 3) Medal of urgent target in Mo Vet Campuchia zone. He 
didn't report this mission with the Vietnamese Communist. Therefor he only had stay in the Re­
education camp for 20 days. 

Please reconsider our application one more time, and let's us know if we are qualified to come to the 
USA as refugees. Please forward your reply to addresse : Bui Thi Nd 170A Thong Nhat St Phan Rang, 
Ninh Thuan, Vietnam. 
Please kindly to approve our applications for Family Reunification. We looking forward to receiving 
your approval very soon. Please accept our thanks for your time and concern. 

Sincerely. 

~ Bui Thi No 



NATJONAL PEH.SONNI~L HEC01WS CENTEI< 
Civil;:ln Pcrsonnel Records 
111 Willllcuago Streel 

01. Louis, M.iSSOlll'j 63118-419Y 

AttlJ: 1\11 William I) J3aS51l1i1IJ 

1] jj, 
p"" ,. 

VCliilUl!IOil O( employment for Ihe (jrdcrly iJcP,llilllC PIO,!!rarn IS lJ('cdcd (or lite (ollow,lJo 
II III I v I d tl a l. .-; 

NAML ~ 2.//' #J/ (JI)) I' 

/),-\ TV/PLACE O~ Dm~B: f//6/'/,/' 

FM1'LOYING AGENCY: A;---k-;;;? 
I'OSI liON TITLE (1c,>6~/'" //k7- Cf//{ 
U) L \ TI ON: fJ /;('.(FJ ~/l1 
1)\ Tl ,,, OF CI "\ l)ITD SEl~\Icc!/9/~ ....:./9 /'() 

lilt: (.:;ICI;d l'..':,;l[/f.,'! Fake; 2! j<rrzc S;ll'\'., Ii::' ;:i'I'I> il:'I'I,'; , ,.'" Hi",cl \:'''I<~'' f'lI 1'"., 
t·· \ IJt)\e~ilf11c:li ol'C'r,g (;,::- i,-'lIo\\Ir.~ t.e;.,',-

I, f 0111: Ill. 

EI':17 tor :;qJ:lr:lIioll; 

I~/I\;(' I':, (.:'r,i I'i' ,,:-:;;,!t'\'flle:H t~~ulld j,'[ lilt' :,~',,\,' d,,,::," Illtll\ ;"/1 II 

/1/, i' \ "nMFiY r OF SL\ T£ f..'" 
\ 1I1.'ll(:lfl "lIlh,h~\ 

,\[[11 Ordt'Ih /lqUrllTlt'IH Pro,::'r:!!ll (Hlltt' (UD!') 
I I,) .~.,\ 

/' ~?" _ /.') "', Chief, Reference Service Branch 
'. ~,I''/ 7t.fA -{,",(( '.' k. ~

llUAM O. BASSMAN 

-- ¥;yfJ / 



!'-

rr-" ,.. , 
I 

I 'f .... -:"' .. ~ .... 
r , 

! 
I . ' 

~ PAl "fa a~ \I \ ,~ :. ; 
~ ~"""~·W_f'·. 
~ ~'" . fiR"" t'i !I 

~ 
~~ ,n 

... . ~ 

.' 
I 

. i 
. ! ..... 



;-Ii 

JOtNT VOLlJf'-ITA.RV AGE""CY' 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th R.OOR PAAJN3HUM BUILDING 1. 127 SATIiORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) aJ5-4)OO EXT. OOP, FIoX: (662) 287-2337 

! I OatclNgay: I File NumbcrfH6 sd :;6 

Dear ODP Applicant: 

Reference is made to your refugee application with the US Orderly Departure Program (ODP). Your file 
has been reviewed based on present ODP eligibility criteria and it has been determined that you are not 
eligible to attend an interview to be considered for resettlement in the US through ODP. Your case has 
now been closed, and ODP will no longer maintain a file for your application. Enclosed please find all 
original documents contained in your file. 

The only persons now eligible for an ODP refugee interview are those with existing files who can establish 
that they (1) were incarcerated for three or more years in a re-education facility; (2) were incarcerated for 
one or more years in a re-education facility, and either worked for the US government or a US private 
organization in Vietnam for one'or more years,' or underwent training in the US under US government 
auspices; (3) were widowed as a result of the death of a spouse either in a re-education facility or as a 
direct result of that incarceration; (4) are the beneficiary of a Refugee Relative Petition (Form 1-730); or 
(5) are the parents of an unaccompanied minor in the US; (6) returned to Vietnam from a refugee camp 
!)\'erseas between October I, 1995 and April 22, 1996, and are registered for the Resettlement 
OFPortunities for Vietnamese Returnees (ROVR) program. AdditionaiIy, cases based on claims of 
Amerasian ethnicity continue to be processed through OOP. 

If you have a spouse, parent, child, or sibling living in the US who would be willing to file an 
immigrant visa petition (Form 1-130) on your behalf, your relative should contact a local office of 
the US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) for further information. 

ODP-66 
June 1997 
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July 24, 1998 

N gu yen Cao Khai 
170A Thong Nhat Street 
Phan Rang, Ninh Thuan 
VIETNAM 

Dear Mr. Nguyen: 

at College Park 

8601 Adelphi Road College Park MD 20740-6001 

I regret that the records in the custody of the National Archives do not contain the information 
you require. There is a 17th SOS Squadron association. 1 contacted that association for you. and 
will send a copy of your letter to them today. They will attempt to locate CPT Hays and LTC 
Long for you. 

Sincerely, 

I/~c( c/fat~~ 
&'LHARD L. BOYLAN 
Modern Military Records 
Textual Archives Services Division 

: j L.~.. .,_ / f.l •.. " ... 1 ... , J •• ~ ... .-." ,.; .•• ~ 
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J . t VU:TERNATJONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMJ\'IISSION (ICMC) 
om a unta A enc for the US Orderl De nrture Pro ralll, American Embass 

kok 
Case Number: ~\J Jo:-, W1 

--~--~~------ Date: JrJJfl~qC{; 
--=-~~--------

"nle US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has recei d' '. . 
tJ thi .. ve ) our mqulry regarding the refcrenced cas 0 ds 

lat . s case IS mactive and the applicants are not eligible for resettlement in the US d e. ur rec?r . indicate 
ODP IS no longer maintaining a file for these applicants we e t .' '. un er current ODP gUidelines. As 

• • • ar re unung your IllqUlry and any attachm ts . ed 
Relatives In tbe US may consult their 10caJ Immigration and Nat aJ' t' S ' en you Illclud . 
r fiill " , ur Iza Ion el'VJce (INS) office about tb 'bTty 

o ng Imrmgrant VIsa petitions (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) b h~r r h ' e POSSI II 

refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information Gnldng Trinh RD' Cd On" .. eli U ate applicants, Please 
d If ho' • 0 IBa ~ • . a 1 Tpt V nOa Ky (ODP) d6 nh/.n dlft/e 

1 I cua ng. Vi tnldng ht/p nOu lIen. H(} sd ctia chUng UJi cho thAy tnldng ht/p nhy hifn khd g d tinh h 
!iii cae dlfdng ddn khdng h~i du tieu chuln dlfl/c dinh elf t,.; Hoa Ky thea cac hlfdng din hifn thdi cti n ODP. v;{I;~o o,t d~ng· 
fIJi hi~ khdng edn giiJ h1J sd ailf cac dlfdng ddn nen chUng tdi xin grii lIa I"; OnglEA thlf hO'!IiI a ~ d ~e thn ng chung 
nhOndHi KfaJthlhA'! -. h'>' • I C e/p yt m eo. Ole thAn 

• oa :y. Y~ ~ P <lng DJ Tni !iii Nh/p 1/ch c1ia phlfdng v~ kha Dang aJ thl n(Jp ddD xin thi thfle di dOn (Miu [. 
J30) hOjle ddD XJJJ thtW dilD q DjID (Miu [.73!!!. d,o ,hp. Xin OnglBA :rem nill]ng mlJe Ji~t M dlfeli dAy dl bidi thlm chi lidi. 

o The applicant(s) on the referenced case are the beneficiaries of a nOIl-currenl immigrant visa pe';tl'o 10' t't' . 
be' I at th N . na1 V" u n. elr pe I Ion IS 

ms stoa:ec . ~ atlO Jsa Center (NVC) m Portsmouth, New Hampshire, until the applicants are eligible to 
aUend a VISa mtemew. You may contact the US Department of State to be advised of current petition priority dates at 
(202) 663-1541. You may also contact NYC at 32 Rochester Avenue. Portsmouth. New Hampshire 03801 for further 
information regarding this case. Please be sure to keep NYC informed of any address changes or other infonnation 
which may affect the applicants' eligibility. CAe alfO'ng ddn eo I~n trong h(J sd niy Iii nhung ng,lfcli dlft/e hlfJng ddn xin 
/hi thl/c di dAn chr.la dlf"n hjln. Ddn xin ctia hp Iu~n dlfl/e /p'u t!li lrong TAm Th; 1ht/e Qu6'e Gia (National \;Is" CenteT 
NYC) d Portsmouth, New Hampshire, cho dlf"n khi hp Mi au IiOIl dJUIn dlfl/e dl/ phong vAn cAp thj thl/c, ()nglBtI cd th! 
lien I{lc vrJi B~ Ngo"; Glao qua Sit wIn dlO{li (202) 663·1541 dl atlr,lc thdng baa v~ dufj gian Uit lien ctia cae ddn xin den 
hjU1. OnglBtI Cling co the'lien I{lc vrJi Tnlllg TAm 111/ TiJljc (ju()c Gia qua dia dli s6'32 /(vdlt~Sfer Avenue. Portsmoulh. 
New Hampshire 03801 de' biellhOm chi lief vO InI(tng hl/p nliy Xin OnglBA Ilhd lbdng bao cho ITTTQG lIt1c1ng hI/I) cd 
thay ddf dia chi hojc nhung dli Ijll khac cd allil iJtldllg. tdj lieu c/JUail hl/p f~ ctia c.1c dlfdng ddll. 

o The applicants on the referenced case were the beneficiaries of an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) filed by a relative 
in the US, Their file has been closed and returned to the US sponsor as ODP no longer interviews or maintains records 
for individuals based solely on an AOR. Cae dtldng dO!1 trang h(} sd nl!u tren fa niJung nglfdi alft/e hlfdng thea 1'd Cam 

Kdt liOn H~ (Afljdavit of ReJaUonship AOm do thAn nJt/in d Hoa /(y n(>p. Hi~n nay ODP khdng c(}n phong v9n holc fu'u 
girl htJ sd ctia bAl ai ai ma chi can CJi!lilo Td Cam Klt Lien H~ nhy 

£21/ The applicants on the referenced case have applied for refugee resettlement in the US. However, their file has been 
/. reviewed and the documentation indicates that the applicants are not eligible for refugee c~msideration under current 

US imnUgration law. cac dlfdng ddn trong hlJ sd neu trl!n dii xin dinb elf t{li Hoa Ky theo di~n ti nfJ,n. Ddn aia ilp di 

dtlt:/e xet. Tuy nhien, giAy td d,o thAy cae alfdng ddn kJl~1ng h~i c1!i di~u ki~n du'r,lc aiu xb theo di~n tj n{ln theo 111'1 di 

tn.1 hi~n thdi ctia Hoa Ky. 

o As the principal applicant on the referenced case is now deceased, the remaining applicants on the case are no longer 
eligible for consideration. Dlfdng ddn chanh lIang h(} sd n~y di qua ddi. do dd cac dlfdng ddn er}n IjIi khdng cdn h(Ji uu 
lieu chuAR dl dlft:/e a1u xel. 

o As the principal applicant on the referenced case has withdrawn bis/her application, the remaining applicants on the 
case are no longer eligible for consideration. Dlfdng ddn chlfufJ lrong htJ sd nby di nit dun, do dd cac dr.ldng ddn con 

IjIi khtJng edn h(Ji clu liOu chuln dl dlft:/e aiu xet. 

o ODP records indicate that the applicants on the referenced case have already departed Vietnam. HtJ sd Iffi ODP cho 

thAy cie dr.ldng ddn trong hd sd nby di rcli \;I~I Nam. 

o OtherlCic chi lith khk 



J . VINTERNA DONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMJ\lISSION (ICMC) 
Oint oluntary Aj!ency r tl US 0 d I lor Ie r er y Ucpllrture J'I'oIYrllln" . E b 

. .~ __ -=:.b __ 1~1\_1~!:'~~~LJ!.It.'!gkok 

Cllse Number: ,"... . --~-----

--------~------~-------- Dille: 
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'nlC U~ Order!y pep~rture Program (ODP) has received your ill!jlJlry rccardilll' the referellc('d ca~c ( , . 
!lmt tIus case IS mact,lve .~d the applicants are /101 eligible for rescltlelll~lIt in '~he US under' cu~~~t d~~ rCt;~~~ /IJdlc~c 
ODP ,IS n~ longer mamtammg a file for these applic;mts, we are Icturlling your illquirv ;md ;mv attachn ;UI e ~ne~, s 

Rela~lv~ IR ~be US ,?ay co?~ult their local Immigratioll alld Naturalization Servi~e (INS) 'office ab:~~ t::u ;:~i~f.~d. 
of filing ImmIgrant VIsa petlttons (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behalf of th r p PI ty 
refer to the section(s) indicated below for further infonnation, Chu'dng Trinh Ra D' Co r." r. No r.~e app Icants. ease 
tJ LI ho' • a IBA ~ • h I rpt if oa I')' (ODP) dl nhln du'r;tc 

I I cua ng. y tnldng r;tp mJu [d!n. HlJ sd cria chUng f(Ji ellO th5y tru'dng hr;tp nly hi,n khtJng d (' h h 
va cae dLldng ddn khtJng h~i dtl ti~u elwin dLlr;te dinh eLI tai Hoa Kj thea dc hLldng din hiA th~. • OD':: tr,ng 0,( d{Jng 

A 'h)'" LLA ','" l> • ' ",n vi cua r. Van PhongchUng 
(vi "'? IVlVng cOn g1u h~ ~d a:a cae dLl~ng ~dn n~n chUng i(Ji xin gr:ii wi liJi OnglBA thLl hoi J7I cae g1'8y tet kem theo. cae th4n 
ohln d l!0a KY ~ thl! M~ y ~ phOng DI Tru va Nbpp 17ch dja phLldng y~ khi nang cQ thl! n~p ddn xin thj thf/c di din (M6u I. 
130) hOi'e dc1n;an thea di,n q njlD (M6u 1·730) ellO hp. Xin OnglBa xem nlll]ng mIJe lift k~ eIL/di dlJy d~' hiet th~m chi tiet. 

o ~e applicant(s) on the .refcren:ed case are the bc~cficiaries of a nOli-current illulligrallt visa petition Tlleir petition is 
bemg sto~ ~t the, National Visa Center (NVC) m Portsmollth, New Hampshire, until the applic;mls are eligible to 
attend a Visa mtervlew. You may contact the US Department of State to be advIsed of current petition priority dates at 
:202) 66~-154I, ,:"ou m~y also contact NYC at 32 Rochester Avenue. Portsmouth, New Hampshire 0380) for further 
mformatIon regarding this case. Please be sure to keep NVC infonned of any address changes or other infonnatiol'! 
which may atrect the applicants' eligibility. Cdc aUdng ddn co tl!n trang hlJ sd nAy J;j nhilng ngrlifi du'r;tc iJu'dng ddn xin 
IN (hrfe di din chua den bfll1. Ddn xm cUa hp hi/¥n du'f/e gulta! hung TAm TN nll/c Qutfe Gia (National Wsa Center 
NYC) d Portsmouth, New Hampshire, ellO den khi h(J b(Ji du lit'hl ellUd.n dur;tc du plujng vAn cfp IN thue, Ong/BII cd th~' 
lien J{fe nii B{J NgoiJi Giao qua sd di¢n {jlo{fi (202) 663·1541 eM dc/(J'c tbOng bao v/l thdigIan LIu tien aja cae ddn xin dEn 
h{fn. OnglBa cr1ng cd thl lien J{fc nii TIWlg T.'im 1'bi Thu'c uutJ(: (Ii" qlla di.? chi s6 32 Rochester Avenue. Port.~moulh 
New Jlampshire 03801 dl biEt them chi tiet ve lru',dng b<:/I' nlly Ain OnJ{lfhl nhd I/JOnJ{ baa eho T77TQG lru'dng hr;tp cd 

thay dOl dja chi hoic nlll]ng ebi litl klliJc co anll IlIldng (di (ieu elwin fJ(/p II' aia de dueing ddlJ. 

o The applicants on the referenced case were the bcm:{iciaries of an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) filed by a relativ(' 
in tJJe US. Their file has been c1osed;md returned to Ille US sponsor as OD? 110 longer interviews or maintains record,; 
for individuals based solely on an AOR. Gte dLleillg dOil tlOllg h{J sd n(lu t,I'n fA nll/ing ngr./di dLlfjc hLleillg theo Td Cm1l 

K€( Lien H~ (AlIidavit of Relationslup AOR) do thiln nMn .-i f{O.l l(y n{1p. {{i~n nay OlJP kiltJng con phung v:fn ha#c lelll 
giiJ blJ sd nia bit cti ai ma chi can cti }-;io 1'd Cam KE( Lien lie nilx 

. / X The applicants 00 the referen.ced ,case have applied for refugee resettlement in tIle US. Howe.'"er, t~Jeir file has beell 
/- ~ewed and the documentatJOn mdicates that the apphc;mts ar~ not eligIble for refugee. consideration under current 

" US immigratioo law. cae dLldng ddn trong hO sd nl!u trl.!n dii xin cljnh al (iJi Hoa Kj thea di~n (i n{ln. Ddn aia h{1 di 

dINe xet. Tuy nJu~n. giAy td cho thAy cae dLldng ddn kh~ng h{Ji dci cfj~u ki¢n dLlfjc ctiu xe{ thea di~n if ni'n thea lult di 

tro hi~n (hdi cria Hoa Ky. 

o As the ptfucipal applicant on the referenced case is now deceased, the remaining applicants on !lIe case are no longer 
eligible for consideration. DLldng ddn chinh trong hlJ sd n~y d5 qua ddi, do dd cac dLldng ddn cOn JlJi khtJng con h~i du 
lil.!u elwin de'dLl</e aiu xe{. 

o As the principal applicant on the referenced case has withdrawn his/her application, the remaining applic;mts 011 the 
case are no longer eligible for consideration. DLldng ddn chlfrlh (rang hlJ sd n~y ds nit ddn, do dd cae dLldng ddn con 
fiJi khtJng cOn h{Jl dtl (i~u chuin di dLl</e ctil/ xe(, 

o ODP records indicate that the applic;mts on tJle referenced case have already departed Vietnam. IflJ sd {ofli ODP cho 

thAy cae dLldng ddn trong hlJ sd n~y dii rdi Vi~t Na(1l. 
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Dear Sir. 

REQUEST FOR VERI FICA11 ON OFSEJ(VICE PERIOD 
FROM TBE 17111 80S "SIIADOW" SQIIAI)J{ON USAI" 

SINCE 1%91'0 ]971 AT TIIAp CHAM Am BASE.(APO.%J21). 

I am Nguy6n Cao Kb.ii. birth day Dec. 30, 1948. 
Pre&ent residence: 170A Th6ng Nha't Streel. Phanr;llll' .. NiHil TIt,,:'n province, Vi¢1 Naill, 

After having received my reqnest for verification of 1111 workitlg peri~)(i for the U,S Ar;cncies in Viel Nam aud my 
wife as well. j and Illy wife were ved(ied by YOllr Naliml.ll P(!rsolJlld R<,c~)f(h CC:lller - Chili.lll PC:f);()IIUd Rnord!- III 

Winnebago Slreet - St. Louis. Missouri 63118-4199. The verificatioll~ were ,;ip,ocd by Mr. William D. Ba~:;m;1Il (Verified 
copies are aHachcd here). I am very happy and highly grateful to YOllf a$~jstanc('. 

On my military period worltin~ for the 17'h SOS "Shadtlw" Squadron USAF al Ibe Air Thl:c of Th:lp ell?!m 

APO.%321. which has not been verified yel. The Wowing is listcd : 

• I 0 Apr. 1968 : I joined In Military service. Ihe NCO course 3/68, the service numh~r : 6RMO;<)6). r,ra(\\I;1lr(\ f mill 
Ihis course with the rank was Sergeant. squad leader. 

• prom 1969 to 1971 : I was tested and became a lIightObservcr by Ihe U.S. Military Advisor of Nillh '!'hll.ill 

Military Headquarters (Postal nllmber : 4465). , was tben transferred 10 Nha Tr:mr, for 2 month course at Ihe "Spo('ky" Team 

of USAI~ and and returned to Thap Cham USAF base (APO.96321) for contilluill/" If aill<:-'1ll1l1der Capt IIEY S' ['.lIiual1\'c llf Ill<' 

171"~u:; "Shadow" Squadron. belonging to the 7"1 USAF. Capt Heys who was my dose friend and also my Instn1"lor; J.I Col 

LONG (U.S.A) was the commauder of the Wing-Team plight mis:;ions at Ihaltilllc. 

* The flight missions: 61. 62. 63 often operated in Ihe largets sllCh as Khe Salllt, Daklo .and Mo Vet 111If:c-ht)f(I('r 

zone, bordering Campucbia. anll other largets flight missions in Ihc South VN tcrritory, 

• Before the flight mission taking orf there were briefings on target \light 10:1te. wcalhcr.takinp, roll c:1I1, control It) 

remiod tbe flight team's safety, all of these had been rccorded : 

- Flight team leader (U.S.A.) 

- Pilot 
. C.Pilot 

- Observation Officer (l,) 

- Air Gunner (7,) 

-10 
- And I "Symbol Jingo·. Rank NCO (Pirsl da~s). 

Nter finishiog the flight mission to return 10 the basc. I have signed 011 the list of fJi~1J1 team. and all tbe pcric'<l "I' tiJII(' h' 

serve for Ihe 171h SOS "Shadow· Team of the 71h USAE I Vlfa!< granted: 

1) A CC'!rtificottn of Ilotdc En~'i'h lanp.lla/'.C'!, 
.~) A CtlIlit killu \11 HII'.lIt WillI'. IIVI'I lOll (,lImbal lIlilis/llm;, 

\) MI'flalol urp't~1I1 '.IIJ1.I:1 ill Mo Vel I • .. pudlla :1.011(', 

1 M>lcmllly vow tbat. all of my dularatioll as ahuve ill ;1111111(:, Yl)1I ale hi,~hly [(xlu(;sted for lite assislilllc~: tu lilld 

out my former. Capt Heys and Lt Col Long (USA) to verify my period of working for the USAFlUnit stationed in Viet N"m. 
And also would you please assist me to submit to th US Ambassy to ThaiLand SI' Ihat I and family call be accepted to re-seltle 

in the USA. I am very grateful to your k.indly behavioar. 

·197ttoj9'1~) As according to the Paris A~reement. hie USAI' withdrew, I wal' Iransfered to Ninb Thu4n military 
SectorlR3. Stationary section. Rank; Stationary briefing acting territory Officer (Was issued a decision by the General Staff 

of VN Arm Forces. I scrven! for tbis unit until I() Apr 1975. Sector Comlnender Colonel Tr3n Vlln Ttf~ Chid Slaff Lt enl 
Ngu1~11 Hii'll Hi; Chief of Room 3 Major Nguyen Ng9c PllIMng. All of Ihem arc now iUlhe USA. 

While awaiting your active assistance. please accepl her~ my Jeep gratefllluess. 

Y 0m fail hfuUy. 

(r I~ ({ ( 
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:FAMIL Y l\1EMBER LIST: 

1). NGUYEN HOANG SdN, birth date Nov 09, 1970. Currently resding at : 

Fort Worth. TX 76104. USA. 

2). NGUY~N HOANG HA, Birth date January 01, I ) 973. 

3). NGUY~N HOANG NINH, birth date Aug 23, 1974. 

4). NGUYEN HOANG THUAN, birth date Nov 13, 1975. 
~ , ~ 

5). NGUYEN HOANG PHU. birth date June 30, 1979. 
::t ... K 

6). NGUYEN HOANG QUOC, birth date Nov 02, 1981. 




